

**SECTION-IX**

LISTED ON : 01.05.2017

COURT NO. : 10

ITEM NO. : 12

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 831 - 832 OF 2017**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2**

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

**IN**

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 9938 - 9939 OF 2016**

**MOHD. JALILUDDIN MOHAMMED MUKTARUDDIN**

**... PETITIONER/  
APPELLANT**

**- VERSUS -**

**ABDUL HAMEED KHAN & ANR.**

**... ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/  
RESPONDENTS**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The SLP(C) Nos. 29392-29393 of 2016 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

*“Delay condoned.*

*Leave granted.*

*There shall be interim suspension of the operation of impugned judgment of the High Court.”*

It is submitted that Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant has on 11<sup>th</sup> April, 2017 filed Contempt Petition for violation of Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2016 passed by this Hon'ble Court in the appeals above-mentioned. The Counsel has also filed application for exemption from filing official translation of Annexures P-4 to P-7. The Contempt Petition and application is registered as C.P. Nos. 831- 832 of 2017 and Interlocutory Application Nos. 1 - 2 respectively and placed with the appeal paperbooks.

The Contempt Petitions alongwith applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

DATED THIS THE 19<sup>th</sup> DAY OF APRIL, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR