

ÂITEM NO.12

COURT NO.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) Nos.831-832/2017 In C.A. Nos.9938-9939/2016

MOHD JALILUDDIN MOHAMMED MUKTARUDDIN Petitioner/Appellant

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMEED KHAN AND ANR Respondents/ Alleged  
Contemnors

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 01/05/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. V.S. Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice to respondent No.1.

He may file reply within four weeks.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnor is exempted.

(ASHAÂ SUNDRIYAL)

COURTÂ MASTER (CHANDERÂ BALA)

COURTÂ MASTER