

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 831-832/2017 In C.A. No. 9938-9939/2016

MOHD JALILUDDIN MOHAMMED MUKTARUDDIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL HAMEED KHAN &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s) /  
Alleged Contemnor

Date : 17-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPREFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, AOR  
Ms. Rajshree Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Chauhan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajender, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Kazi, Adv.  
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR  
Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Hussain, Adv.  
  
Mr. Zafar Sadique, Adv.  
Mr. Balraj Dewan, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the respondents state that the  
order has been complied with.The counsel for petitioner seeks four weeks' time to file  
rejoinder affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted.

List after four weeks.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)  
AR CUM PS(CHANDER BALA)  
BRANCH OFFICER